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M 60 956-R3 LH
Thumb SC LH 5 & 6-string
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-   shrink tube

-   ground

M 50 100

pull - equalizer bypass
push - normall

M 60 956

Middle
B100K
M 85 100 M 81 SP012

Push

Pull

B500K / 2x220K
Volume/Balance

0

0

0

0 00

1

2

83

45

5

6

7

7

7

8

3

9

9

Bass
B100K
M 85 100

Treble
B100K
M 85 100

Neck Pu
5 & 6-string: M 60 115 F
Passive MEC Soapbar
6-string broadneck: M 60116 F
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Positions:
1 = parallel

2 = single coil
3 = seriel

Switch Modul

M 80207

BridgePu
5-string: M 60 115 R

Passive MEC Soapbar
6-string: M 60116 R
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X1,2,3

X1,2,3

X1 - nickel
X2 - black
X3 - gold

+9V

white connector pitch R4 - 2.5 mm

ivory connector pitch R5 - 2.0 mm

B 500 K

NC

SW

E S

VOL

PS

Signal from

BAL  POT

M 50100

B

C

-9V

x1,x2,x3

A

Signals to electronics PCB

SW   Pull/Push Switch ON/ON DPDT (Push position)

NC    not connected
VOL  Volume POT (B-linear 500kOhm)
S       start of POT rotation
E       end of POT rotation
PS    POT Pickup shoe

GROUND

C       4-pole connector to electronics PCB
B       3-pole connector
A       2-pole connector

Black

Purple

White

Grey

Push

Pull

out to jack

preamp output

preamp input

neck pu

bridge pu

Volume/balance potentiometer without pcb
M 88 552


